PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4579307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVT AUDIO VISUAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	01/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAMBERT EVEREST LTD.
Street Address:	EQUITY TRUST (BVI LIMITED)
Internal Address:	PALM GROVE HOUSE, P.O. BOX 438, ROAD TOWN
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8375266
Patent Number:	8775889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-443-9292 Phone:

Email: emiller@sunsteinlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY T. KLAYMAN

Address Line 1: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

Address Line 2: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4135/1002; 4135/1003 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY T. KLAYMAN SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey T. Klayman, #39,250/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=eem4135001_AZ_2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043488 FRAME: 0507

504532600

ASSIGNMENT

To: Lambert Everest Ltd.

Equity Trust (BVI) Limited
Palm Grove House
P.O. Box 438, Road Town
Tortola, British Virgin Islands

AVT Audio Visual Telecommunications Corporation ("AVT") a body corporate incorporated pursuant to the laws of British Columbia, Canada for good and valuable consideration (including the ongoing payment of patent maintenance fees for patents owned by AVT) hereby assigns seventy five percent (75%) of its rights, including the right to recover damages for infringements prior to the date of this assignment, title and interest in an "Adaptive Error Resilience For Signal Transmission Over a Network" Serial No. 10/326,266 invention and a "Device and Method For Performing Half-Pixel Accuracy Fast Search in Video Coding" Serial No. 09/801,584 and any continuation, reissue, re-examination, or other application that is a continuation of or claims priority to or through one or more of the foregoing applications to Lambert Everest Ltd. For greater certainty, AVT shall retain a 25% interest in any revenue, sales or assignment proceeds derived from the foregoing titles.

DATED at Victoria, British Columbia as of this 24th day of January, 2007.

AVT Audio Visual Telecommunications Corporation

Garry Kobb, CEO

Patienit Reel: 048899 Franke:0508